
From: Lawrence Klein
To: Tom500sf; Keith Schepart; JAY GUSSAK; Joe Verardo; Sean Murphy; Maura Weissleder
Subject: Re: Homeland Towers LLC_109 Granite Springs Road (Parkland Alienation)
Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022 5:38:38 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

maura this referral is for approval of a lease. as such, the TCAC has no comments.

thanks

larry

On Mon, Jul 25, 2022 at 6:21 PM Lawrence Klein <lwkleinpe@gmail.com> wrote:
this referral is for a lease agreement to rent a portion of town property to install a cell tower.
while sheets16 & 129 show tree removals, this referral is just to get the TB's agreement to
rent. subsequent referral will need to show the actual work plans including tree removals. at
that time, we can comment. i do not believe that we need to comment at this time.

larry

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Maura Weissleder <mauraw@yorktownny.org>
Date: Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 9:48 AM
Subject: Homeland Towers LLC_109 Granite Springs Road (Parkland Alienation)
To: John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.org>, Robyn Steinberg
<rsteinberg@yorktownny.org>, Dan Ciarcia <dciarcia@yorktownny.org>, richfon@aol.com
<richfon@aol.com>, phyllisabock@gmail.com <phyllisabock@gmail.com>,
dianedri@aol.com <dianedri@aol.com>, Kim Hughes <kimh@yorktownny.org>, Nancy
Calicchia <ncalicchia@yorktownny.org>, archipose@aol.com <archipose@aol.com>,
Lawrence Klein <lwkleinpe@gmail.com>, Jenna Belcastro <jbelcastro@yorktownny.org>,
Adam Rodriguez <arodriguez@bpslaw.com>, Adam Rodriguez
<arodriguez@yorktownny.org>, Ed lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.org>, Ed
Lachterman (edlachterman@gmail.com) <edlachterman@gmail.com>, Luciana Haughwout
<lhaughwout@yorktownny.org>, Matthew Slater <mslater@yorktownny.org>, Sergio
Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.org>, Thomas Diana <tdiana@yorktownny.org>

Attached please find documents for a second cell tower site for Homeland
Towers at 109 Granite Springs Road.  This will need to be placed on a work session
agenda.

 

Maura Weissleder

Deputy Town Clerk

Town of Yorktown
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363 Underhill Avenue

Yorktown Heights, NY  10598

Ph:    (914)962-5722, ext. 210

Fax:  (914)962-6591

 

Note: This e-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information
that is privileged or confidential.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering this message to the identified addressee, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction,
dissemination or disruption of this communication is strictly prohibited.  Please note that it is your responsibility to scan this e-mail for
viruses.  If you receive this e-mail message in error, please delete all copies of this message and notify the sender immediately by
telephone at (914) 962-5722 x210.  Thank you.

 


